UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

Lake Michigan Credit Union 4027 Lake Drive Grand Rapids MI 49546

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Lake Michigan Credit Union Renae Jennings 4027 Lake Drive Grand Rapids MI 49546 Doc#. 1731955000 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/15/2017 09:40 AM Pg: 1 of 1

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Tanis

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, Lake Michigan Credit Union mortgagee of a certain mortgage,

whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): Kathryn O'P. ien

Original Mortgagee(S): Anderson Fir ancial Group

Dated: <u>04/12/2013</u> Recorded: <u>06/24/2017</u> a: Instrument No: <u>1317542125</u>

Legal Description: <u>Unit 5513 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Park Place Tower 1 Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document Number 0011020878, in the Northwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the third principal</u>

meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN #: <u>14-21-101-054-2684</u> County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 655 W Irving Park Rd. Unit 5513, Chicago. II 60613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 11/13/2017.

Lake Michigan Credit Union

By: Kurt Tanis

Title: VP of Mortgage Servicing

State of Michigan County of Kent

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11/13/2017 by Kurt Tanis, VP of Mortgage Se. vicing of Lake Michigan Credit Union, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

LETICIA DIAZ, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Kent My Commission Expires 09/13/2022

Acting in the County of _____

Notary Public: Leticia Diaz

Clorks

My Commission Expires:

Leties Dia

09/13/2022